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NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

No. NCPA/Academic/ M. Pharm/AC 2024-2025 

Commencement ofI Semester Class work 

Christmas break 

Pongal break 

Commencement offirst semester end examination(Practical) 
Note: No. of Working/Instructional Days: 90 

First Spell of Instructions (including Christmas break) 

Academic Calendar (Autonomous)-2024-25 
I Year M. Pharmacy I & II Semesters 

First Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch 

on or before 

Second Spell of Instructions 
Closing of class work 

P.G Coordinator 

Semester 

An Autonomous Institution 

Description 

Second Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch 
on or before 

Commencement of first semester end examination(Theory) 

First Spell of Instructions 
Summer Vacation 

Commencement of II Semester Class work 

First Mid Term Examinations 

Branch on or before 

Description 

Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam 

Closing of class work 
Second Spell of Instructions 

Second Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam 
Branch on or before 

11 Commencement of second semester end examinations (Practical) 

COORDINATOR 
M. PHARMACY 

Commencement of second semester end examinations (Theory) 

Commencement of first semester end supplementary examinations 
(Theory) 

Note: No. of Working /Instructional Days: 90 

Controller of Examinations 

Controller of Examiaig 
|Principal 

From 

04-11-24 

23-12-24 

13-01-25 
20-01-25 

27-01-25 

17-03-25 

02-04-25 

From 

21-04-25 

19-05-25 

30-06-25 

07-07-25 

Date: 01-11-2024 

Period 

25-08-25 

PRINCIPAL 

To 
04-11-24 

25-01-25 

28-12-24 

NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Atmakuru Village -522 302 
Mangaiagiri (M), Guntur Dt.. AP 

16-01-25 

25-01-25 

01-02-25 

Period 

15-03-25 

15-03-25 

22-03-25 

2 weeks 

Will be commenced immediately after 
completion of the theory examinations 

29-03-25 

12-04-25 

To 

21-04-25 

28-06-25 
07-06-25 
05-07-25 

12-07-25 

23-08-25 

23-08-25 

30-08-25 

06-09-25 

Dration 

10Weeks 

20-09-25 

1Week 

1 week 
week 

8 weeks 

1Week 

Duration 

10 Weeks 

3 weeks 

1 Week 

08-09-25 2 weeks 

Will be commenced immediately after 
completion of the theory examinations 

08-09-25 20-09-25 2 weeks 

8 WeekS 

-1 Week 

Secretary & Correspondent 
Secretary & Correspondent 
MALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

(AUTO4OMOUS) 
Atmakur Village -522 302 

angalagiri (M). Guntur D., A.P 
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Induction Program 

An Autonomous Institution 

Academic Calendar (Autonomous) - 2024-25 

Description 

Commencement of dasswork to I Pharm D 

Pongal Festival Break 

First Spell of instructions for 
I Internal (ncluding Pongal Break) 

Conduct ofl internal Exams 
Second Spell of Instructions for 

Summer Vacation 

I Internal (Including Summer Vacation) 
Submission of First Mid Term Examination 
Marks to Exam Branch on or before 

Conduct of Il Internal Exams 

I YEAR PHARM D 

Third Spell of Instructions for 
M internal 
Submission of Second Mid Term Examination 

Closure of Class work 

Marks to Exam Branch on or before 

Conduct of ll! Internal Exams 

Dusshera vacation 

Submission of Third Mid Term Examination 
Marks to Exam Branch on or before 

COORDINATOF 
PHARM.D 

Pham D �o.ordinator 

Commencement ofI Pharm D Theory Regular 
Examinations 

Practical Examinations 

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 227 Days 

Controller Of Examinatons 

From 

Date: 30.12.2024 

13.01.25 

Period 

03.01.2025 

31.03.2025 

06.04.2025 

19.05.2025 

07.07.2025 

13.07.2025 

19.09.2025 

29.09.2025 

06.10.2025 

Prinipal 

Contoiler of Examinatio:. R HCIPA 
(AUTCNONOUÈ 

To 

*iktuti -522 

02.01.2025 

03.01.2025 

16.01.25 

30.03.2025 

05.04.2025 

06.07.2025 

12.04.2025 

07.06.2025 

12.07.2025 

18.09.2025 

18.07.2025 

18.09.2025 

25.09.2025 

05.10.2025 

04.10.2025 

17.10.2025 

Duration 

4 Days 

12 weeks 

1 Week 

12 weeks 

3 Weeks 

1 Week 

9 Weeks 

Commencing from 20.10.2025 

1 Week 

1 Week 

2 Weeks 

Secretary& respondent 

RMA COLLEGE OF Pi. 
2(AUTONOMOUS 
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10. 

An Autonomous Institution 

Pongal break 

Academic Calendar (Autonomous-2024-25 

Commencement ofI Semester Classwork 
First Spell of Instructions (including Pongal break) 

Note :No. of Working/Instructional Days:90 

First Mid Term Examinations 

Second Spell of Instructions 

Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on 
or before 

Closing of classwork 
Second MidTerm Examinations 

Semester 

I Year B. Pharmacy I&Il Semesters 

Descríption 

Submission of Second MidTerm Examination Marks to Exam Branch on 
or before 

Commencement of first semester end examination (Theory) 

Commencement of first semester end examination (Practical) 
Summer Vacation 

First Spell of Instructions 

Commencement of II Semester Class work 

Branch on or before 

First MidTerm Examinations 

Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam 

Second Spell of Instructions 
Closing of classwork 

Dussera Vacation 

Description 

Second Mid Term Examinations 

Submission of Second Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch 
on or before 

Commencement of second semester end examinations(Theory) 
11. Commencement of second semester end examinations(Practical) 

Controller Of Examinations 

12. (Commencement of first semester end supplementary examinations 
KTheory) 

Note : No. of Working/Instructional Days:90 

eb Coordinator 
Controller of Examinations COORD!NATOR 

Principal 

From 

03-01-25 

13-01-25 

03-03-25 

09-03-25 

21-04-25 

03-05-25 

From 

09-06-25 

31-07-25 

06-08-25 

Period 

PRINCIPAL 

09-10-25 

24-10-25 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Atmakuru Vl2ge -522 302 
"angalagiri (M), Guntur Dt., A.P 

Date:30-12-2024 

02-01-25 

B.PHARMAvRMALA COtLEGE OF PHARMACY 

To 

02-03-25 

14-05-25 17-05-25 

18-05-25 07-06-25 

16-01-25 

08-03-25 

13-03-25 

Period 

21-04-25 

19-04-25 

26-04-25 

02-05-25 

13-05-25 

To 

09-06-25 

30-07-25 

22-09-2S 27-09-25 

29-09-25 

05-08-25 

11-08-25 

20-10-25 

20-10-25 

0410-2S 

09-10-25 

09-10-25 

23-10-25 

28-10-25 

Duration 

8 Weeks 

Iweek 

Iweek 

7weeks 

1 Week 

2 weeks 

Iweek 

3 weeks 

Duration 

7 Weeks 

IWeek 

9 Weeks 

IWeek 

1 Week 

2weeks 

1Weeks 
2weeks 

Secretary& orespondent 
Secretary & Correspondent 

MALA CCLLSGE OF PHARMACY 
(AUTOOMOUS) 

Atmaku Viilege -522 302 

ancalag:i ), Guntur Dt. AP 
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