

## NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

## An Autonomous Institution

(A UNIT OF CATECHIST SISTERS OF ST. ANN'S, HYD) ATMAKURU (Village), Mangalagiri (M), Guntur Dist -522503, A.P, India.

Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi & Govt. of A.P, Affiliated to SBTET& A.N University, Guntur Accredited by NAAC & Approved under UGC 2f&12b and Approved Institutional Innovation Council by AICTE Ph: 08645-236255, 236722, 9912342142. E-mail: ncpa csagp@yahoo.co.in Website: www.ncpacsag.ac.in

No. NCPA/Academic/ M. Pharm/AC 2024-2025

Date: 01-11-2024

# Academic Calendar (Autonomous)-2024-25

### I Year M. Pharmacy I & II Semesters

#### I- Semester

S. No.	Description	Period		
		From	To	Duration
1	Commencement of I Semester Class work	04-11-24		
2	First Spell of Instructions(including Christmas break)	04-11-24	25-01-25	10Weeks
3	Christmas break	23-12-24	28-12-24	1Week
4	Pongal break	13-01-25	16-01-25	1 week
5	First Mid Term Examinations	20-01-25	25-01-25	1 week
6	Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	01-02-25		
7	Second Spell of Instructions	27-01-25	15-03-25	8 weeks
8	Closing of class work	15-03-25		
9	Second Mid Term Examinations	17-03-25	22-03-25	1Week
10	Submission of Second Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before		29-03-25	
11	Commencement of first semester end examination(Theory)	02-04-25	12-04-25	2 weeks
12	Commencement of first semester end examination(Practical)	Will be commenced immediately after completion of the theory examinations		

Note: No. of Working/Instructional Days: 90

#### II- Semester

	Description	Period		
S.No.		From	То	Duration
1	Commencement of II Semester Class work	21-04-25		
2	First Spell of Instructions	21-04-25	28-06-25	10 Weeks
3	Summer Vacation	19-05-25	07-06-25	3 weeks
4	First Mid Term Examinations	30-06-25	05-07-25	1 Week
5	Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	12-07-25		
6	Second Spell of Instructions	07-07-25	23-08-25	8 Weeks
7	Closing of class work	23-08-25		
8	Second Mid Term Examinations	25-08-25	30-08-25	1 Week
9	Submission of Second Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	06-09-25		
10	Commencement of second semester end examinations (Theory)	08-09-25	20-09-25	2 weeks
11	Commencement of second semester end examinations (Practical)	Will be commenced immediately after completion of the theory examinations		
12	Commencement of first semester end supplementary examinations (Theory)	08-09-25	20-09-25	2 weeks

Note: No. of Working /Instructional Days: 90

G Coordinator

K. Noter Bull Controller of Examinations Controller of Examination

Principal

Secretary & Correspondent

COORDINATOR

PRINCIPAL

Secretary & Correspondent MALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (AUTONOMOUS) Atmakur Village -522 302 Mangalagiri (M), Guntur Dt., A.P. Mangalagiri (M), Guntur Dt., A.P.

NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (AUTONOMOUS) Atmakuru Village -522 302

M. PHARMACY



## NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

### An Autonomous Institution

(A UNIT OF CATECHIST SISTERS OF ST.ANN'S, HYD)

ATMAKURU (Village), Mangalagiri (M), Guntur Dist-522503, A.P, India.

Approved by PCI New Delhi & Govt. of A.P., Affiliated to SBTET& A.N University, Guntur Accredited by NAAC & Approved under UGC 2f & 12b and Approved Institutional Innovation Council by AICTE Ph: 08645-236255, 236722, 9912342142 E-mail: ncpa@csagp@vahoo.co.in Web site: www.ncpacsag.ac.in

No. NCPA/Academic/Pharm D/AC 2024-25

Date: 30.12.2024

### Academic Calendar (Autonomous) - 2024-25

#### I YEAR PHARM D

S.No	Description	Pei	Duration		
		From	To		
1	Induction Program	02.01.2025			
2	Commencement of classwork to I Pharm D				
3	Pongal Festival Break	13.01.25	16.01.25	4 Days	
4	First Spell of Instructions for 1 Internal (Including Pongal Break)	03.01.2025	30.03.2025	12 weeks	
5	Conduct of I Internal Exams	31.03.2025	05.04.2025	1 Week	
6	Second Spell of Instructions for II Internal (Including Summer Vacation)	06.04.2025	06.07.2025	12 weeks	
7	Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	12.04.2025			
8	Summer Vacation	19.05.2025	07.06.2025	3 Weeks	
9	Conduct of II Internal Exams	07.07.2025	12.07.2025	1 Week	
10	Third Spell of Instructions for III Internal	13.07.2025	18.09.2025	9 Weeks	
11	Submission of Second Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	18.07.2025			
12	Closure of Class work	18.09.2025			
13	Conduct of III Internal Exams	19.09.2025	25.09.2025	1 Week	
14	Submission of Third Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	05.10.2025			
15	Dusshera vacation	29.09.2025	04.10.2025	1 Week	
16	Commencement of I Pharm D Theory Regular Examinations	06.10.2025	17.10.2025	2 Weeks	
17	Practical Examinations	Commencing from 20.10.2025			

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 227 Days

Controller Of Examinations

Principal PRINCIPAL

Secretary & Correspondent

COORDINATOR PHARM.D

Controller of Examination & COLLEGE OF PRAMMERS AUTONOMOUS) (AUTONOMOUS)
A trackuril Visinge -522 92 (AUTONOMOUS)
analogis (M), Gun of the AcAtmakur Village -522

iny & College

Mangalagisi (14), Guntur Li



# NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

# An Autonomous Institution

(A UNIT OF CATECHIST SISTERS OF ST.ANN'S.HYD) Atmakuru(Village), Mangalagiri(M), Guntur Dist-522503, A.P. India. Approved by AICTE & PCI NewDelhi & Govt. of A.P, Affiliated to SBTET& ANU, Accredited by NAAC& Approved under UGC 2f &12b and Approved IIC by AICTE Ph:08645-236255,236722,9912342142E-mail:ncpa@csagp@yahoo.co.inWebsite:www.ncpacsag.ac.in

No. NCPA/Academic/B.Pharm/AC 2024-2025

Date:30-12-2024

## Academic Calendar (Autonomous)-2024-25

### I Year B. Pharmacy I&II Semesters

#### I-Semester

S. No	Description	Period		Duration
		From	To	
1.	Commencement of I Semester Classwork	02-01-25		
2.	First Spell of Instructions (including Pongal break)	03-01-25	02-03-25	8 Weeks
3.	Pongal break	13-01-25	16-01-25	1 week
4.	First Mid Term Examinations	03-03-25	08-03-25	1 week
5.	Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	13-03-25		
6.	Second Spell of Instructions	09-03-25	21-04-25	7weeks
7.	Closing of classwork	19-04-25		
8.	Second MidTerm Examinations	21-04-25 26-04-25		1 Week
9.	Submission of Second MidTerm Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	02-05-25		
10.	Commencement of first semester end examination (Theory)	03-05-25	13-05-25	2 weeks
11.	Commencement of first semester end examination (Practical)	14-05-25	17-05-25	1 week
12.	Summer Vacation	18-05-25	07-06-25	3 weeks

Note: No. of Working/Instructional Days:90

#### Semester

S. No	Description	Period		Duration
		From	To	
1.	Commencement of II Semester Class work		09-06-25	
2.	First Spell of Instructions	09-06-25	30-07-25	7 Weeks
3.	First MidTerm Examinations	31-07-25	05-08-25	1 Week
4.	Submission of First Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	11-08-25		
5.	Second Spell of Instructions	06-08-25	20-10-25	9 Weeks
6.	Closing of classwork	20-10-25		
7.	Second Mid Term Examinations	22-09-25	27-09-25	1 Week
8.	Dussera Vacation	29-09-25	04-10-25	1 Week
9.	Submission of Second Mid Term Examination Marks to Exam Branch on or before	09-10-25		
10.	Commencement of second semester end examinations(Theory)	09-10-25	23-10-25	2weeks
11.	Commencement of second semester end examinations(Practical)	24-10-25	28-10-25	1 Weeks
12.	Commencement of first semester end supplementary examinations (Theory)	09-10-25 2w		

Note: No. of Working/Instructional Days:90

Controller Of Examinations

U.G Coordinator

Principal

(AUTONOMOUS) Atmakuru Village - 522 302 : 'angalagiri (M), Guntur Dt., A.P.

Secretary & Correspondent Secretary & Correspondent

(AUTOMOMOUS) Atmakur Village - 522 302

Cangalagiri (M), Guntur Dt., A.P.



**B.PHARMACY**